Pressure compensating valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.5-630E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 43
function
The pressure compensator valve keeps the
pressure difference between inlet pressure  at
port P and the pressure in output port A or B on

M22x1,5
ISO 7789
tYPe coDe
 U F PM22 #
Pressure compensator, 2-way Z
Pressure compensator, 3-way D
Type of adjustment fixed setting
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Mechanical actuation
hYDraulic characteriSticS
Hydraulic fluid mineral oils, other media on request
Max. permissible ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
contamination level (Recommended filter gauge ß 6...10≥75)
 see also data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Hydraulic fluid temp. -20…+70°C
Peak pressure pmax = 350 bar
Differential pressure pDiff. = 10 bar
 other differential pressures on request
max. volume flow Qmax = 25 l/min
Leackage volume flow see curve
SYMBolS
 2-way operation  3-way operation Fixed setting design. Other differential pressure available on request.
Pressure compensating valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.5-630E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 43
PerforMance characteristics  Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop-volume flow curve
 2-way operation
QL = f (p) Leakage volume flow curve
 Position Article Description
 10 160.2188 O-ring ID 18,77x1,78
 20 160.2156 O-ring ID 15,60x1,78
 30 160.2120 O-ring ID 12,42x1,78
 40 049.3196 Back-up ring RD 16,1x19x1,4
 50 049.3176 Back-up ring RD 14,1x17x1,4
acceSSorieS
Cartridge installed in sandwich plates:
Sandwich valve                               register 2.5
PartS liSt
Cavity drawing acc. to
ISO 7789–22–06–0–98
For detailed cavity drawings
and cavity tools see data
sheet 2.13-1006.
DiMensions	/	sectional	Drawings
    2-way operation             3-way operation
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
16
12
8
4
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 Q [l/min]
K0207
p [bar]
16
12
8
4
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 Q [l/min]
K0208
p [bar]
200
150
100
50
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 p [bar]
K0209